

Our Reference: HA06035

By email: [REDACTED]

Date: 27/06/2024

Dear [REDACTED]

### Your request under Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)

Thank you for contacting the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner requesting information. Your request was dated **21<sup>st</sup> June 2024** has been given the reference **HA06035**.

### Responses:

<u>Request</u>	<u>Response</u>
Re: Filming - Hampshire Police and Crime Commissioner Under the Freedom of Information Act, for the tax years 2014/15 to 2022/23 inclusive, please would you please fully disclose the following details, breaking the figures by year:	
1. How much revenue has been received by your organisation for services rendered to film and television productions? This could include location rental, permits and all other services related to film productions using your personnel or resources.	The OPCC has not received any revenue for services rendered to film and television productions.
2. Please outline the type of work or service rendered, in each case and disclose the revenue received for each type of service.	N/A
3. How much has your organisation spent on facilitating such arrangements between 2014/15 to 2022/23, inclusive, broken down by year?	N/A

If you are unhappy with the way this request has been handled or the decision made, you have the right to require the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Hampshire to review the decision. Complaints should be made in writing using the email address: [opcc@hampshire.police.uk](mailto:opcc@hampshire.police.uk) . If you are unhappy with the outcome of

the review, you can contact the Information Commissioner. Contact details can be found by visiting the website: <https://ico.org.uk/>

Yours Sincerely



Sarah Moon  
Complaints & Data Protection Manager  
Office of Police and Crime Commissioner Hampshire and Isle of Wight